Quarterly Demographic Estimates — January to March 2010

Table 2-5
Quarterly population estimates and factors of growth, provincial perspective — New Brunswick

Population Natural Net Net Total Total Total
at beginning increase interprovincial international net growth growth
period migration migration migration
number percent
2010
April - June 751,273 .. . .. . .. ..
January - March 750,658 -127 396 346 742 615 0.08
2009
October - December 750,457 60 138 3 141 201 0.03
July - September 749,468 351 38 600 638 989 0.13
April - June 748,930 205 -121 454 333 538 0.07
January - March 748,302 -75 61 642 703 628 0.08
2008
October - December 747,668 103 264 267 531 634 0.08
July - September 747,147 400 -741 862 121 521 0.07
April - June 746,747 253 -303 450 147 400 0.05
January - March 746,533 -18 -250 482 232 214 0.03
2007
October - December 746,340 155 -85 123 38 193 0.03
July - September 745,561 453 -270 596 326 779 0.10
April - June 745,067 308 -120 306 186 494 0.07
January - March 744,880 44 -305 448 143 187 0.03
2006
October - December 744,982 124 -373 147 -226 -102 -0.01
July - September 745,674 549 -1,834 593 -1,241 -692 -0.09

Note(s): See "Data quality, concepts and methodology — Explanatory notes for the tables" section.
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